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a) Notice of Resignation/Termination

Personnel Action Requested

August 12, 2024

Name

Ashley Graham
Adriana Pelayo
Chris Boever
Annie Zeller
Haile Lesnar

Rationale:
Resignation

b) Notice of New Contract

Name

Rhonda Reed
Lora Ficek
Mallory Cruse
JaColby Anderson
Carter Gordon
Austin Koenig
Cobra Oftt

Keith Strande
Mariah Fairchild
Angela Bucholz
Alison Olberding
Diana Gomez
Luann Lunt
Linda Jensen
Andrea James
Mary Vukovich
Tami Varpness
Molly Steffensen
Cade Gross

Rationale:

Position

Behavior Technician Level 2 - MMS
PT Child Nutrition

Teacher - BHS

Registrar/Website Coordinator

7th Assistant Volleyball

(Administration recommends approval)
Effective Date

7/29/2024
7/18/2024
7/30/2024
7/14/2024

end of 2023-2024

(Administration recommends approval)

Position

Child Nutrition General

Child Nutrition General

MS Asst Cross Country

9th Head Football

10th Asst Football

9th Asst Football

Day Facilities Worker - MMS

Night Facilities Worker - Medary
SPED Behavior Interventionist

.5 FTE Counselor - BHS

General Education Behavior Specialist
Child Nutrition Cook

PT Child Nutrition

Teacher - SPED Day School

SPED TA - MMS

Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary
SPED TA - Medary

Behavior Technician Level 2 - Hillcrest
SPED TA - Medary

Replacing Robert Tietjen (resigned)
Replacing Connie Gerjets (transferred)
Replacing Joe Frederiksen (resigned)
Replacing Jason Sebern (resigned)
Replacing Tyson Strohbeen (resigned)
Replacing Jarrod Huntimer (resigned)
Replacing Jill Archer (resigned)
Replacing Cobra Ott (transferred)

New position

Replacing Randi Hartman (resigned)
Replacing Kelly Munkvold (resigned)
Replacing Kiana Aulner (transferred)
Replacing Adriana Pelayo (resigned)
Replacing Nate Boever (resigned)
Replacing Courtney Honkomp (resigned)

New position

Replacing Shannon White (resigned)
Replacing Victoria Telkamp (resigned)
Replacing Melita Hatfield (retired)

c) Notice of Modification of Contract

Name

Anthony Rudich

Joe Frederiksen
Connie Gerjets
Keren Quinones-Diaz
Katilyn Van't Hof

Change
Night Facilities Worker Cam/DP to Camelot (only)

7th Assistant Football
Child Nutrition General to Production Kitch. Mgr.

Child Nutrition PT General to FT Central Kitch. Mgr.

MA to MA+15

Salary
$17.70/hour

$17.70/hour
$2,109.00
$3,616.00
$3,616.00
$2,711.00
$19.19/hour
$20.78/hour
$41,000.00
$25,837.50
$54,900.00
$18.05/hour
$17.70/hour
$61,833.00
$17.48/hour
$19.20/hour
$18.03/hour
$19.11/hour
$17.48/hour

Salary
$19.46/hour

$2,531.00
$20.54/hour
$21.90/hour
$59,371.00

Effective Date

2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
7/29/2024
8/5/2024
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025

(Administration recommends approval)
Effective Date

7/22/2024
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
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Cohl Ratermann SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Teacher

Megan Olson SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Behavior Interventionist
Carrie Smith BHS Teacher to Transition to Employment Coord.
L. Taylor Miller Teacher Day School to Camelot

Crystal Wooldridge
Natalie Gunderson

Teacher Camelot to Medary

Rationale:

Replacing Dan Schepker (job abandonment)
Replacing Skyler Swatek (resigned)

New position due to construction of production kitchen
Replacing Erika Powell (resigned)

Lane change

BT to Teacher (alternative certification)

New position

Replacing JaColby Anderson (transferred)

Replacing Cystral Wooldrige (transferred)

SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Interventionist
Aaron Cooley SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Behavior Interventionist

New position
New position
New position

d) Request for Leave

Name

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation

Name

Kari Krogman
Patty Jorgenson
Rebecca Ekdland
L. Taylor Miller
Allie Kassa
Brianne Bolstad
Chelsey Engstrom
Cory Davis
Darcie Malcom
Hannah Fraser
Heidi Carstensen
Jennifer Corlett
Kaylee Hoffman
Laura Hove
Nichole Caylor
Stacey McCarty
Susan Carlson
Tara Carlson

Kim Ristesund
Laura Hove
Aidan Beckler
Alex DeGroot
Alysha Hamann
Austin Koenig
Ben keech
Brodie McCarty
Carter Gordon
Carter Holm
Chris Gruenhagen
Cohl Ratermann
Connor Landberg
Darren Moore

Reason
Addition Days/time
AP Testing
AP Testing
Involuntary Transfer
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training
MTSS Training

Report Card Committee Meeting

Sonday Training

Substitute Custodian

Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps

$51,675.00
$41,000.00
$57,540.00
$52,140.00
$58,118.00
$41,000.00
$41,000.00

2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025

(Administration recommends approval)

Leave Type

Effective Date

(Administration recommends approval)

Salary

$135.00
$2,241.00
$750.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$242.00
$44.00
$132.00
$514.63
$160.00
$800.00
$330.00
$294.35
$160.00
$160.00
$883.04
$973.00
$1,450.07
$1,736.65
$883.04
$1,736.65

Effective Date

8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Emma Hardin

Eric Toft

Garrett Jordan
Gavin Smith

Holly Sebern
JaColby Anderson
Jarrod Huntimer
Jason Sebern

Jim Van Vlymen
Joe Frederiksen
Justin Palmer
Matt Hanson

Mike McCarty
Rachelle Engbrecht
Tim Lease

Tyler Schneider
Kailee Brinkmann
Beth Nelson

Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Sonday Training
Sonday Training

$1,170.96
$125.07
$182.09
$120.00
$1,231.85
$294.35
$734.00
$387.15
$1,736.65
$1,834.00
$125.07
$350.00
$1,091.82
$1,198.42
$374.00
$1,736.65
$132.00
$132.00

8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024
8/21/2024



