Personnel Action Requested August 12, 2024

	a) Notice of Resignation/Termination		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Effective Date	
1	Ashley Graham	Behavior Technician Level 2 - MMS	7/29/2024	
2	Adriana Pelayo	PT Child Nutrition	7/18/2024	
3	Chris Boever	Teacher - BHS	7/30/2024	
4	Annie Zeller	Registrar/Website Coordinator	7/14/2024	
5	Haile Lesnar	7th Assistant Volleyball	end of 2023-2024	

Rationale:

1-5 Resignation

	b) Notice of New Contract	(Administration recommends approval)		proval)
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Rhonda Reed	Child Nutrition General	\$17.70/hour	2024-2025
2	Lora Ficek	Child Nutrition General	\$17.70/hour	2024-2025
3	Mallory Cruse	MS Asst Cross Country	\$2,109.00	2024-2025
4	JaColby Anderson	9th Head Football	\$3,616.00	2024-2025
5	Carter Gordon	10th Asst Football	\$3,616.00	2024-2025
6	Austin Koenig	9th Asst Football	\$2,711.00	2024-2025
7	Cobra Ott	Day Facilities Worker - MMS	\$19.19/hour	7/29/2024
8	Keith Strande	Night Facilities Worker - Medary	\$20.78/hour	8/5/2024
9	Mariah Fairchild	SPED Behavior Interventionist	\$41,000.00	2024-2025
10	Angela Bucholz	.5 FTE Counselor - BHS	\$25,837.50	2024-2025
11	Alison Olberding	General Education Behavior Specialist	\$54,900.00	2024-2025
12	Diana Gomez	Child Nutrition Cook	\$18.05/hour	2024-2025
13	Luann Lunt	PT Child Nutrition	\$17.70/hour	2024-2025
<mark>14</mark>	Linda Jensen	Teacher - SPED Day School	\$61,833.00	2024-2025
<mark>15</mark>	Andrea James	SPED TA - MMS	\$17.48/hour	2024-2025
<mark>16</mark>	Mary Vukovich	Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary	\$19.20/hour	2024-2025
<mark>17</mark>	Tami Varpness	SPED TA - Medary	\$18.03/hour	2024-2025
<mark>18</mark>	Molly Steffensen	Behavior Technician Level 2 - Hillcrest	\$19.11/hour	2024-2025
19	Cade Gross	SPED TA - Medary	\$17.48/hour	2024-2025

Rationale:

- 1 Replacing Robert Tietjen (resigned)
- 2 Replacing Connie Gerjets (transferred)
- 3 Replacing Joe Frederiksen (resigned)
- 4 Replacing Jason Sebern (resigned)
- Replacing Tyson Strohbeen (resigned)
- **6** Replacing Jarrod Huntimer (resigned)
- **7** Replacing Jill Archer (resigned)
- Replacing Cobra Ott (transferred)
- 9 New position
- 10 Replacing Randi Hartman (resigned)
- 11 Replacing Kelly Munkvold (resigned)
- **12** Replacing Kiana Aulner (transferred)
- 13 Replacing Adriana Pelayo (resigned)
- **14** Replacing Nate Boever (resigned)
- **15** Replacing Courtney Honkomp (resigned)
- 16 New position
- 17 Replacing Shannon White (resigned)
- 18 Replacing Victoria Telkamp (resigned)

a) Nation of Madification of Contract

19 Replacing Melita Hatfield (retired)

	c) Notice of Modification of Contract		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Anthony Rudich	Night Facilities Worker Cam/DP to Camelot (only)	\$19.46/hour	7/22/2024
2	Joe Frederiksen	7th Assistant Football	\$2,531.00	2024-2025
3	Connie Gerjets	Child Nutrition General to Production Kitch. Mgr.	\$20.54/hour	2024-2025
4	Keren Quinones-Diaz	Child Nutrition PT General to FT Central Kitch. Mgr.	\$21.90/hour	2024-2025
5	Katilyn Van't Hof	MA to MA+15	\$59,371.00	2024-2025

6	Cohl Ratermann	SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Teacher	\$51,675.00	2024-2025
7	Megan Olson	SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Behavior Interventionist	\$41,000.00	2024-2025
8	Carrie Smith	BHS Teacher to Transition to Employment Coord.	\$57,540.00	2024-2025
9	L. Taylor Miller	Teacher Day School to Camelot	\$52,140.00	2024-2025
10	Crystal Wooldridge	Teacher Camelot to Medary	\$58,118.00	2024-2025
11	Natalie Gunderson	SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Interventionist	\$41,000.00	2024-2025
12	Aaron Cooley	SPED BT Level 2 to SPED Behavior Interventionist	\$41,000.00	2024-2025

Rationale:

- Replacing Dan Schepker (job abandonment)
- Replacing Skyler Swatek (resigned)
- New position due to construction of production kitchen
- Replacing Erika Powell (resigned)
- Lane change
- BT to Teacher (alternative certification)
- New position
- Replacing JaColby Anderson (transferred)
- Replacing Cystral Wooldrige (transferred)

- New position
- 11 New position
- 12 New position

d) Request for Leave		(Administration recommends approval)	
Name	Position	Leave Type	Effective Date

Rationale:

	e) Additional Compensation	onal Compensation		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date	
1	Kari Krogman	Addition Days/time		8/21/2024	
2	Patty Jorgenson	AP Testing	\$135.00	8/21/2024	
3	Rebecca Ekdland	AP Testing	\$2,241.00	8/21/2024	
4	L. Taylor Miller	Involuntary Transfer	\$750.00	8/21/2024	
5	Allie Kassa	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
6	Brianne Bolstad	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
7	Chelsey Engstrom	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
8	Cory Davis	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
9	Darcie Malcom	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
10	Hannah Fraser	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
11	Heidi Carstensen	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
12	Jennifer Corlett	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
13	Kaylee Hoffman	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
14	Laura Hove	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
15	Nichole Caylor	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
16	Stacey McCarty	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
17	Susan Carlson	MTSS Training	\$242.00	8/21/2024	
18	Tara Carlson	Report Card Committee Meeting	\$44.00	8/21/2024	
19	Kim Ristesund	Sonday Training	\$132.00	8/21/2024	
20	Laura Hove	Substitute Custodian	\$514.63	8/21/2024	
21	Aidan Beckler	Summer Camps	\$160.00	8/21/2024	
22	Alex DeGroot	Summer Camps	\$800.00	8/21/2024	
23	Alysha Hamann	Summer Camps	\$330.00	8/21/2024	
24	Austin Koenig	Summer Camps	\$294.35	8/21/2024	
25	Ben keech	Summer Camps	\$160.00	8/21/2024	
26	Brodie McCarty	Summer Camps	\$160.00	8/21/2024	
27	Carter Gordon	Summer Camps	\$883.04	8/21/2024	
28	Carter Holm	Summer Camps	\$973.00	8/21/2024	
29	Chris Gruenhagen	Summer Camps	\$1,450.07	8/21/2024	
30	Cohl Ratermann	Summer Camps	\$1,736.65	8/21/2024	
31	Connor Landberg	Summer Camps	\$883.04	8/21/2024	
32	Darren Moore	Summer Camps	\$1,736.65	8/21/2024	

33	Emma Hardin	Summer Camps	\$1,170.96	8/21/2024
34	Eric Toft	Summer Camps	\$125.07	8/21/2024
35	Garrett Jordan	Summer Camps	\$182.09	8/21/2024
36	Gavin Smith	Summer Camps	\$120.00	8/21/2024
37	Holly Sebern	Summer Camps	\$1,231.85	8/21/2024
38	JaColby Anderson	Summer Camps	\$294.35	8/21/2024
39	Jarrod Huntimer	Summer Camps	\$734.00	8/21/2024
40	Jason Sebern	Summer Camps	\$387.15	8/21/2024
41	Jim Van Vlymen	Summer Camps	\$1,736.65	8/21/2024
42	Joe Frederiksen	Summer Camps	\$1,834.00	8/21/2024
43	Justin Palmer	Summer Camps	\$125.07	8/21/2024
44	Matt Hanson	Summer Camps	\$350.00	8/21/2024
45	Mike McCarty	Summer Camps	\$1,091.82	8/21/2024
46	Rachelle Engbrecht	Summer Camps	\$1,198.42	8/21/2024
47	Tim Lease	Summer Camps	\$374.00	8/21/2024
48	Tyler Schneider	Summer Camps	\$1,736.65	8/21/2024
49	Kailee Brinkmann	Sonday Training	\$132.00	8/21/2024
50	Beth Nelson	Sonday Training	\$132.00	8/21/2024